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(80 per cent) has been accepted by the Ayog as protectable area. A reasonable protection has already been provided to an area of 11.57 million hectares (,March, 1981) leaving an area of 20.43 million hectares for providing further protection.

(b) Government of India nas provided s.ubstantially increased outlays of Rs. 1045 crores during the 6th Plan against Rs. 976 crores provided ill 811 the earlier Plans for expediting the flood control programme. All the States have also been requested to expeditiously implement the recommendations of the Rashtriya Barh Ayog.

Supply of Rice and Sugar to Kerala

445. SHRI A. NEELALOHITHA-
DASAN NADAR: Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government of Kerala has requested for 1he supply of more rice and sugar to Kerala during the coming season; and

(b) ' if so, the details thereof and action taken thereon?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRIES OF AGR1CULTURE
AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(KUlV..'ARI KAMLA KU MARl) : (a) and (b) The Government of Kerala have requested for enhancement of their monthly quot.a of rice from t.he Central Pool from the existing level of 1.10 Iakh tonnes to 1.35 lakh tonnes to cope with the increased demand o!
the cardholders particularly in view of lean months of July-August and the Ramzan and Ouam season. The monthly allocation of rice to various States including Kerala is made tak ..
ing into consideration the overall availability Or rice in the Central POQ , relative needs of various Stati:es, market availability and other related factors.

No request for supply of more sugar for the comming Onam, has however, been received from the State Government
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Payment of Intere!ft to Allottees
447. SHRI CHANDRADEO PRA-

SAD VERMA: WillI the Minister ot WORKS AND HOUSING be pleased to refer to reply given to UnstaI'red

